
City of Deer Park

Legislation Text

710 E San Augustine
Deer Park TX 77536

Consideration of and action on to renew the mowing contract and add additional services.

To renew the current contract and add additional services which include additional mowing services on Center Street,

spraying herbicide on Center Street, mowing services for ditches on Center Street and mowing on medians on

Temperance Lane.

Current contract is $68,000 annually funded out of Parks & Recreation general fund. The additional services for mowing

on Center Street, spraying herbicide on Center Street, mowing services for ditches on Center Street and mowing of

medians on Temperance Lane was quoted at $11,355 by the current contractor. Pursuant to Sec. 252.048 Change Orders

of the Texas Local Government Code, the original contract price may not be increased under this section by more than

25 percent.

The current contract with additional services total $79,355 will be funded out of the Parks & Recreation general fund.

Accept to renew the current contract and add additional services which include additional mowing services on Center

Street, spraying herbicide on Center Street, mowing services for ditches on Center Street and mowing on medians on

Temperance Lane.

File #: AGR 17-038, Version: 1

City of Deer Park Printed on 5/15/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

